

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.

Sessions Trial 01(09) 2023
Sessions Case- 11 of 2023

(Ref : Lalgarh P.S. case No. 49/2022 dated 01.07.2022)

Present : Sri Arvind Mishra (J.O. Code WB 00876)
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.

Order no. 17;

Date 13.05.2025

The record was not placed on 12.09.2025 due to holiday.

Today is also fixed for production of accused persons and further evidence of CSWs.

Eight accused persons namely Babulal Saren, Sankar Mandal, Malay Karmakar, Bablu Duley, Bahadur Mandi@ Basu, Saradiyan Murmu, Suklal Soren and Thakurdas Hansda are not produced from J.C.

Rest one accused namely Mahendra Hansda is not also produced from Presidency Correctional Home.

No witness is present today.

Fix 19.06.2025 & 20.06.2025 for production of accused persons and evidence of CSWs.

Let a copy of order be sent to Superintendent, Jhargram Special Correctional Home as and Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

Prosecution to issue summons accordingly.

D/c

A.S.J, 2nd Court
Jhargram.

Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Jhargram.