

**S.C 11/2023**

**Present : Sutanuka Nag**  
**Sessions Judge, Jhargram**  
**J.O. Code : WB 01248**

**Order No 02 dated 30.01.2023**

Today stands fixed for production and appearance of accused persons.

All Nine (09) accused persons namely Thakurdas Hansda, Suklal Saren, Sankar Mandal, Babulal saren @ Lulu, Mahendra Hansda @ Thapa, Bablu Duley, Sardiyen Murmu and Malay Karmakar and Bahadur Mandi @ Basu are produced from Correctional Home.

Let the case being No S.C 06/2023 be transferred to Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram for further proceedings.

Fix : 14.02.2023 for production and appearance before the Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.

Sessions Judge  
Jhargram  
J.O Code : WB 01248