

**In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd
Court, Jhargram.**

Sessions Case 11/2023.

**Present:- Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Jhargram.
J.O Code WB 00695.**

**Order no. 06
Date 29.05.2023**

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and charge.

All nine accused namely Sankar Mandal, BabulalSaren@ Lulu, Malay Karmakar, Mahendra Hansda @ Thapa @ Sagen, Bablu Duley, Bahadur Mandi @ Basu, Sardiyen Murmu, Suklal Saren @ Sagen and Thakurdas Hansda are produced from J.C.

Ld. P.P in charge Kaushik Sinha is found absent on repeated call.

To 22.06.2023 for production of accused persons and charge.

D/c

A.S.J,
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram.

