

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT JHARGRAM  
Sessions Trial No. 01(09)2023  
Sessions Case No. 11/2023  
CIS- 11/2023  
G.R. Case No. 656/2022  
CNR-WBWM060000802023

Lalgarh PS Case No. 49/2022 dtd. 01/07/2022 u/s. 386/506/34 of IPC adding Section 413/120B IPC and 25(6)/27 Arms Act.

Order No. 02 Dt. 18.09.2023.

Case record is put up today on the written prayer of Ld. Special PP.

S.I. Sourav Ghosh of Lalgarh P.S files an application praying to pass necessary order for depositing the seized cash of Rs. 2500/- at Jhargram Treasury.

Ld. Special PP moves the said petition submitting that stolen money of Rs. 2500/- was recovered and duly seized under seizure list which is presently lying in Lalgarh PS and as such it is necessary to pass an order for depositing the said cash at Jhargram Treasury.

Heard Ld. Special PP. Perused the petition and the case record. It appears to me that charge has already been framed in this case and dates of evidence have already been given by this Court. At this stage if the seized cash is deposited in treasury trial of this case will be hampered because at the time of evidence seized articles are required. Accordingly, petition dated 18/09/2023 submitted by S.I. Sourav Ghosh is rejected.

Todate (06/12/2023) for evidence and production of accused persons.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J., 2nd Court, Jhargram

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Jhargram.